

CITY OF JOLIET-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		P.T.FERRO CONSTRUCTION CO. 700 S. ROWELL AVE. JOLIET, IL 60433		AUSTIN TYLER CONST., INC. 23343 S RIDGE RD ELWOOD, IL 60421		D CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1488 S BROADWAY COAL CITY, IL 60416		CONSTRUCTION BY CAMCO, INC. 2125 OAK LEAF STREET JOLIET, IL 60436		
PROJECT: MIRAGE SUBDIVISION / COUNTY LINE ROAD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS														
OPEN BID: 9/4/2020 @ 9:20 A.M.														
LOCATION: CITY OF JOLIET, 150 W. JEFFERSON, WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS														
SEQUENCE	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	60	IN.-DIA	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 44.44	\$ 2,666.40
2	2	AGRICULTURAL DEBRIS FENCE SYSTEM	120	LIN FT	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 245.72	\$ 29,486.40
3	3	EARTH EXCAVATION	1073	CU YD	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,730.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 37,555.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,920.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,825.00	\$ 61.23	\$ 65,699.79
4	4	PARKWAY EXCAVATION	161	SQ YD	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 22.76	\$ 3,664.36
5	5	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	473	SQ FT	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,311.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,128.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 2,544.74
6	6	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	473	SQ FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,784.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,493.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,676.00	\$ 6.89	\$ 3,258.97
7	7	P.C.C. OVERFLOW SPILLWAY	100	SQ YD	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 106.23	\$ 10,623.00
8	8	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TY. C, 3'	162	SQ YD	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 3.17	\$ 481.84
9	9	PIPE HANDRAIL	37	LIN FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 5,069.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 176.86	\$ 6,543.82
10	10	B-6.12 CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	35	LIN FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 73.51	\$ 2,572.85
11	11	HOT MIX ASPHALT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	12	SQ YD	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.12	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 211.06	\$ 2,532.72
12	12	TYPE 11 FRAME & GRATE (SPECIAL)	1	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 716.82	\$ 716.82
13	13	FLARED END SECTION, 12"	3	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,560.66	\$ 4,681.98
14	14	CATCH BASIN TO BE REMOVED	3	EACH	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,353.74	\$ 4,091.22
15	15	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 3"	5050	SQ YD	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,675.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 3.89	\$ 19,644.50
16	16	HYDRAULIC SEEDING	5000	SQ YD	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.56	\$ 7,800.00
17	17	SODDING	50	SQ YD	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27.78	\$ 1,389.00
18	18	RIP RAP	25	SQ YD	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 38.39	\$ 959.75
19	19	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	LP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 593.27	\$ 593.27
20	20	SAWCUT CONCRETE SURFACE	20	LIN FT	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17.44	\$ 348.80
21	21	SAWCUT ASPHALT SURFACE	45	LIN FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.45	\$ 2.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 14.89	\$ 670.05
22	22	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL	20	CU YD	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 194.31	\$ 3,886.20
23	23	EROSION CONTROL	1	LP SUM	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,698.90	\$ 1,698.90
					AS READ	\$ 109,479.00		\$ 144,507.97		\$ 163,602.71		\$ 169,217.00		\$ 176,555.38
					CORRECTED	\$ 109,479.00		\$ 144,507.97		\$ 163,602.71		\$ 169,217.00		\$ 176,555.38